King's Church Mildenhall - April 2018

Sunday 1st

Monday 2nd
Tuesday 3rd
Wednesday 4th

Thursday 5th
Friday 6th

Saturday 7th

Sunday 8th

Monday 9th

Tuesday 10th
Wednesday 11th

Thursday 12th

EASTER SUNDAY - School holidays - KCM

Morning Worship KCM 9:15am
Morning worship
Morning Worship KCM 11:15am

Morning worship

EASTER BANK HOLIDAY - School holidays - KCM

- 10:30am

-12:30pm

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

Prayers KCM 9:15am - 9:45am
Prayers
Lunch Club KCM 10:30am - 2:00pm
Church lunch club

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Coffee morning KCM 10:00am - 12:00pm
tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge
Food Bank King's House downstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
Food Bank

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Joint Churches' Prayer Methodist Church 8:30am - 9:30am
Methodist Church
Weekend Walkies Meet at Brandon Country Park @ 10 am 10:00am - 12:00pm
Church walk for humans and canine friends
Saturday Seniors’ KCM 4:00pm - 6:00pm
Seniors’ Fellowship group

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Morning Worship with Communion KCM 9:15am - 10:30am
Morning worship
Morning Worship with Communion KCM 11:15am - 12:30pm
Morning worship

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Food Bank King's House downstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
Food Bank
Pastoral care Kings House Upstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
Pastoral care
Woodlands CONNECt group KH upstairs 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Connect group

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Prayers KCM 9:15am - 9:45am
Prayers
Lunch Club KCM 10:30am - 2:00pm
Church lunch club
Leadership Team meeting KH upstairs 7:30pm - 10:00pm
Team meeting

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Pastoral care (appointment only) Kings House Upstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
Pastoral care - appointments only
Youth Worship Band practice KCM 7:00pm - 9:00pm

Worship band



Friday 13th

Sunday 15th

Monday 16th

Tuesday 17th

Wednesday 18th

Thursday 19th

Friday 20th

Sunday 22nd

Monday 23rd

Tuesday 24th

EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

Coffee morning

tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge

Food Bank
Food Bank

Morning Worship

Morning worship

Morning Worship

Morning worship

Food Bank
Food Bank

Pastoral care
Pastoral care

Private booking
Lizzie Reeves

Prayers
Prayers

Praying with the Pastor
Prayers

Prayers
Prayers

Lunch Club
Church lunch club

U:NITE
Youth night

Pastoral care (appointment only)
Pastoral care - appointments only

Toddlers
Mum & Toddlers group

Church Members' Meeting

Church meeting

Coffee morning

tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge

Food Bank
Food Bank

Morning Worship

Morning worship

Morning Worship

Morning worship

Food Bank
Food Bank

Pastoral care
Pastoral care

CONNECt groups

Donald Reid’s and Paul Giddings' groups

Prayers
Prayers

Praying with the Pastor
Prayers

KCM

King's House downstairs
KCM

KCM

King's House downstairs
Kings House Upstairs
KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

Kings House Upstairs
KCM

KCM

KCM

King's House downstairs
KCM

KCM

King's House downstairs
Kings House Upstairs
Various

KCM

KCM

10:00am

10:00am

9:15am

11:15am

10:00am

10:00am

6:00pm

7:30am

7:45pm

9:15am

10:30am

7:30pm

10:00am

10:00am

7:45pm

10:00am

10:00am

9:15am

11:15am

10:00am

10:00am

7:30pm

7:30am

7:45pm

-12:00pm

-12:00pm

- 10:30am

-12:30pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 7:00pm

- 8:00am

- 8:45pm

- 9:45am

- 2:00pm

- 9:00pm

- 12:00pm

-11:30am

- 9:30pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 10:30am

- 12:30pm

-12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 8:00am

- 8:45pm



Wednesday 25th Prayers

Thursday 26th

Friday 27th

Sunday 29th

Monday 30th

Prayers
Lunch Club
Church lunch club

CONNECt groups

House groups

CONNECt Youth
Youth night

Pastoral care (appointment only)
Pastoral care - appointments only

Toddlers
Mum & Toddlers group

CONNECt Group
CONNECt Groups- Waymark

Youth Worship Band practice
Worship band

CONNECt Groups
CONNECt Groups - Oasis & Trinity

Coffee morning

tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge

Food Bank
Food Bank

Morning Worship

Morning worship

Morning Worship

Morning worship
Missionary Prayer meeting
Support for KCM supported missions

Food Bank
Food Bank

Pastoral care
Pastoral care

KCM
KCM

Frances & Alan Tasker's and Richard &
Jo Copsey's groups

KCM

Kings House Upstairs
KCM

Cedric Parsons

KCM

Peter Finnis' group
KCM

King's House downstairs
KCM

KCM

KH downstairs

King's House downstairs

Kings House Upstairs

9:15am

10:30am

7:30pm

7:45pm

10:00am

10:00am

10:15am

7:00pm

7:30pm

10:00am

10:00am

9:15am

11:15am

7:00pm

10:00am

10:00am

- 9:45am

- 2:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 11:30am

-12:15pm

- 9:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 10:30am

-12:30pm

- 8:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm



