King's Church Mildenhall - April 2018

Sunday 1st	EASTER SUNDAY - School holidays - KCM					
Ounday 13t	Morning Worship	KCM	9:15am - 10:30am			
	Morning worship	NOW				
	Morning Worship Morning worship	KCM	11:15am - 12:30pm			
Monday 2nd	EAST	ER BANK HOLIDAY - School holidays - KCM				
Tuesday 3rd	EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM					
Wednesday 4th	EA	STER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM				
	Prayers Prayers	KCM	9:15am - 9:45am			
	Lunch Club Church lunch club	KCM	10:30am - 2:00pm			
Thursday 5th	EA	STER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM				
Friday 6th	EA	STER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM				
	Coffee morning tea and coffee served in church coffee lound	KCM ge	10:00am - 12:00pm			
	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm			
Saturday 7th	EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM					
	Joint Churches' Prayer Methodist Church	Methodist Church	8:30am - 9:30am			
	Weekend Walkies Church walk for humans and canine friends	Meet at Brandon Country Park @ 10 am	10:00am - 12:00pm			
	Saturday Seniors' Seniors' Fellowship group	KCM	4:00pm - 6:00pm			
Sunday 8th	EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM					
	Morning Worship with Communion Morning worship	n <i>KCM</i>	9:15am - 10:30am			
	Morning Worship with Communion Morning worship	n <i>KCM</i>	11:15am - 12:30pm			
Monday 9th	EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM					
	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm			
	Pastoral care Pastoral care	Kings House Upstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm			
	Woodlands CONNECt group Connect group	KH upstairs	7:30pm - 9:30pm			
Tuesday 10th	EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM					
Wednesday 11th	EA	STER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM				
	Prayers Prayers	KCM	9:15am - 9:45am			
	Lunch Club Church lunch club	KCM	10:30am - 2:00pm			
	Leadership Team meeting Team meeting	KH upstairs	7:30pm - 10:00pm			
Thursday 12th	EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM					
	Pastoral care (appointment only) Pastoral care - appointments only	Kings House Upstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm			
	Youth Worship Band practice Worship band	KCM	7:00pm - 9:00pm			

Friday 13th	EASTER HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM				
	Coffee morning tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge	KCM	10:00am - 12:00pm		
	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm		
Sunday 15th	Morning Worship Morning worship	KCM	9:15am - 10:30am		
	Morning Worship Morning worship	KCM	11:15am - 12:30pm		
Monday 16th	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm		
	Pastoral care Pastoral care	Kings House Upstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm		
	Private booking Lizzie Reeves	KCM	6:00pm - 7:00pm		
Tuesday 17th	Prayers Prayers	KCM	7:30am - 8:00am		
	Praying with the Pastor Prayers	KCM	7:45pm - 8:45pm		
Wednesday 18th	Prayers Prayers	KCM	9:15am - 9:45am		
	Lunch Club Church lunch club	KCM	10:30am - 2:00pm		
	U:NITE Youth night	KCM	7:30pm - 9:00pm		
Thursday 19th	Pastoral care (appointment only) Pastoral care - appointments only	Kings House Upstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm		
	Toddlers Mum & Toddlers group	KCM	10:00am - 11:30am		
	Church Members' Meeting Church meeting	KCM	7:45pm - 9:30pm		
Friday 20th	Coffee morning tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge	KCM	10:00am - 12:00pm		
	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm		
Sunday 22nd	Morning Worship Morning worship	KCM	9:15am - 10:30am		
	Morning Worship Morning worship	KCM	11:15am - 12:30pm		
Monday 23rd	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm		
	Pastoral care Pastoral care	Kings House Upstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm		
	CONNECt groups Donald Reid's and Paul Giddings' groups	Various	7:30pm - 9:30pm		
Tuesday 24th	Prayers Prayers	KCM	7:30am - 8:00am		
	Praying with the Pastor Prayers	KCM	7:45pm - 8:45pm		

Wednesday 25th	Prayers Prayers	KCM	9:15am - 9:45am
	Lunch Club Church lunch club	KCM	10:30am - 2:00pm
	CONNECt groups	Frances & Alan Tasker's and Richard & Jo Copsey's groups	7:30pm - 9:30pm
	House groups CONNECt Youth Youth night	KCM	7:45pm - 9:00pm
Thursday 26th	Pastoral care (appointment only) Pastoral care - appointments only	Kings House Upstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm
	Toddlers Mum & Toddlers group	KCM	10:00am - 11:30am
	CONNECt Group CONNECt Groups- Waymark	Cedric Parsons	10:15am - 12:15pm
	Youth Worship Band practice Worship band	KCM	7:00pm - 9:00pm
	CONNECt Groups CONNECt Groups - Oasis & Trinity	Peter Finnis' group	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Friday 27th	Coffee morning tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge	KCM	10:00am - 12:00pm
	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm
Sunday 29th	Morning Worship Morning worship	KCM	9:15am - 10:30am
	Morning Worship Morning worship	KCM	11:15am - 12:30pm
	Missionary Prayer meeting Support for KCM supported missions	KH downstairs	7:00pm - 8:00pm
Monday 30th	Food Bank Food Bank	King's House downstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm
	Pastoral care Pastoral care	Kings House Upstairs	10:00am - 12:00pm